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August 7, 2019

Debra A. Howland
Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

Re: Docket No. DG 17-152
Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities
Least Cost Integrated Resource Plan

DocketNo. DG 17-198
Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities
Granite Bridge Project

Request to Suspend Procedural Deadlines

Dear Ms. lowland:

In light ofthe pending motions and objections regarding the filings and the procedural
schedules in the above-captioned dockets, Staff respectfully recommends that the Commission
suspend the 8/9/1 9 deadline for Staff/OCA/Intervenor testimony and the discovery period
associated with that deadline in Docket No. DG 1 7-1 52 until all outstanding motions are
resolved. The Conservation Law Foundation and Mr. Clark support this recommendation. No
other party has objected.

Sincerely,

Lynn Fabri , Esq.
Staff Attorney

cc: Service Lists for DG 1 7-1 52 and DG 17-198 (by e-mail)
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Email Addresses

ExecutiveDirectorpuc.nh.gov
michael©Iibertyconsultinggroup.com
susan.bergles@exeloncorp.com
mbirchardclf.org
james.brennan@oca.nh.gov
brian.buckley@oca.nh.gov
pradip.chattopadhyay@oca.nh.gov
jcusimano©clf.org

chico.dafonte@libertyutilities.com
kimdao@scottmadden.com
administrator@townofepping.com
jeanne.dworetzky@exeloncorp.com
lynn.fabrizio@puc.nh.gov
steve.frinkpuc.nh.gov
kerri-lyn .gilpatricpuc. nh.gov

thall@nashuachamber.com
Stephen.Hall@libertyutiIities.com
mhatfield©clf.org
jonathan.hoff@repsol.com

shossain@burnslev.com
aI-azad.iqbal©puc.nh.gov

rkanoff@burnslev.com
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com
Paul, Kasper@puc.nh.gov

bill.killeen@Iibertyutilities.com
randy.knepper@puc.nh.gov

mkoehler@kwplaw.com
donald .kreis©oca.nh.gov
slevine@clf.org

michael.licata@libertyutilities.com
emaher@dtclawyers.com
steven.mullen@libertyutilities.com
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robert.neustaedter@repsol.com
amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov

ocalitigationoca.nh .gov

aperry@scottmadden.com
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drosenkwplaw.com

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com

tsink@concordnhchamber.com

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
mikesmanchester-chamber.org

Liz.stantonaeclinic.org

sjs@sjsulhvanlaw.com
stracypierceatwood .com

nhatlasman@comcast.net
jvanrossum@clf.org

Without Email Addresses

All

ExecutiveDirector©puc.nh.gov

Michael Antonuk

Liberty Consulting Group

michael@libertyconsultinggroup.com

Susan B Bergles

Exelon Corporation

101 Constitution Avenue Ste 400 E

Washington DC 20001

susan.bergles@exeloncorp.com

Melissa E Birch rd

Conservation Law Foundation

27 North Main St

Concord NH 03301

mbirchard©clf.org

Jim Brennan

Office of Consumer Advocate

21 South Fruit St

Concord NH 03301-2429

james.brennan©oca.nh.gov

http://www.puc. state.nh.us/ServiceLists/ViewServiceListReport.aspx 2/7/2019
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Brian Buckley
Office of Consumer Advocate
21 South Fruit St Ste 18
Concord NH 03301
brian.buckley@oca.nh.gov
Pradip K Chattopadhyay
Office of Consumer Advocate
21 S Fruit St Ste 18
Concord NH 03301
pradip.chattopadhyay@oca.nh.gov
Joyce Cusimano
Conservation Law Foundation
27 North main St.
Concord NH 03301
jcusimano@clf.org
Chico DaFonte
Liberty Utilities
chico.dafontelibertyutilities.com
Kim N Dao

kimdao@scottmadden.com
Gregory Dodge
Town of Epping
157 Main St
Epping NH 03042
administratortownofepping .com
Jeanne Dworetzky
jeanne.dworetzkyexeloncorp.com
Lynn Fabrizio
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street
Concord NH 03301-2429
lynn.fabrizio©puc.nh.gov
Stephen Funk
NH Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
steve.frink@puc.nh.gov
Kerri-Lyn Gilpatcic
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit St
Concord NH 03301
kerri-lyn.gilpatricpuc. nh .gov

http://www.puc.state.nh.us/ServiceLists/ViewServiceListReport.aspx 8/7/2019
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Tracy Hall

142 Main St 5th FIr

Nashua NH 03060

thall@nashuachamber.com

Stephen R Hail

Liberty Utilities

15 Buttrick Rd

Londonderry NH 03053

Stephen. Hall@libertyutilities.com

Meredith Haffield

Conservation Law Foundation

27 North Main St

Concord NH 03301

mhatfield©clf.org

Jonathan Hoff

Repsol Energy North American Corporation

jonathan.hoff@repsol.com

Saqib Hossain

Burns & Levinson LLP

shossain@burnslev.com

Al-Azad lqbal

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301

aI-azad.iqbal©puc.nh .gov

Richard A Kanoff

Burns & Levinson LLP

125 Summer St

Boston MA 02110

rkanoff@burnslev.com
Maureen Karpf

Liberty Utilities

15 Buttrick Rd

Londonderry NH 03053

maureen .karpflibertyutilities.com

Paul Kasper

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

Paul. Kasperpuc.nh.gov

William Killeen

Liberty Utilities

biIl.kilIeenlibertyutilities.com

http://www.puc.state.nh.us/ServiceLists/ViewServiceListReport.aspx 8/7/201 9
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Randy Knepper
NH Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
randy. knepperpuc.nh.gov
Michael J Koehler
Keegan Werlin, LLP
265 Franklin St
Boston MA 02110-3113

mkoehler@kwplaw.com
D. Maurice Kreis
Office of Consumer Advocate
21 South Fruit St Ste 18
Concord NH 03301
donald.kreis@oca.nh.gov
Sandra Levine
Conservation Law Foundation
15 East State St.
Montpelier VT 05602
slevineclf.org
Michael Licata
Liberty Utilities
michael.licata©libertyutilities.com
Eric Maher
Donahue, Tucker & Ciandella, PLLC
16 Windsor Lane
Exeter NH 03833

emaher@dtclawyers.com
Steve Mullen
Liberty Utilities

15 Buttrick Rd
Londonderry NH 03053
steven.mullen@libertyutilities.com
Robert Neustaedter
Repsol Energy North American Corporation
2455 Technology Forest Blvd
The Woodlands TX 77381
robert.neustaedter©repsol.com
Amanda Noonan
NH Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov

http://www.puc.state.nh.us/ServiceLists/ViewServiceListReport.aspx 8/7/2019
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OCA Litigation

OCA Litigation

21 South Fruit St Ste 18

Concord NH 03301
I,
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Adam Perry

aperryscottmadden .com

John ] Ratigan

Donahue, Tucker & Ciandella

225 Water St

Exeter NH 03833-0630

jratigandtclawyers.com

David Rosensweig

Keegan Werlin & Pabian LLP

265 Franklin St 6th FIr

Boston MA 02110-3113

drosen@kwplaw.com

Michael Sheehan

Liberty Utilities

15 Buttrick Rd

Londonderry NH 03053

michael.sheehanIibertyutilities.com

Timothy G Sink

49 5 Main St Ste 104

Concord NH 03301

tsink@concordnhchamber.com

Karen Sinville

Liberty Utilities

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com

Michael J Skelton

Greater Manchester Chamber of Commerce

54 Hanover St

Manchester NH 03101

mikesmanchester-chamber.org

Liz Stanton

Conservation Law Foundation

Liz.stanton@aeclinic.org

Shawn J Sullivan

Law Offices of Shawn J. Sullivan, PLLC

10 Ferry St Box 12 Ste 317

Concord NH 03301

sjs(5jsu I livan law. corn

http://www.puc.state.nh.us/ServiceLists/ViewServiceListReport.aspx 8/7/2019
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Sarah B Tracy
Pierce Atwood
254 Commercial St
Portland ME 04101
stracypierceatwood .com
Mark Vallone
252 Blake Rd
Epping NH 03042

nhatlasman@comcast.net
Johanne S Van Rossum
Conservation Law Foundation
jvanrossumclf.org
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